respectively, to brief the volunteers with their roles and responsibilities, the project 
concept,  which includes,  among others,  audit strategy/instruments,  to develop 
enhancement skills program for them and to  formulate implementation plan and map out 
agencies to be audited by them.  A total of one hundred fifteen (115) CSC employees 
participated in the said orientation workshops.  In this connection,  CSC Resolution No. 
03-1274, signed on December 15, 2003, was issued relative to the grant of allowances to 
the PASADA volunteers,  deemed necessary to defray the costs of food, transportation